GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

10/7/2024 To

10/14/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024

10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024

10/07/2024

10/07/2024

10/08/2024

10/08/2024

10/08/2024

10/08/2024

10/08/2024
10/09/2024

10/09/2024

10/09/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024

10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/10/2024
10/11/2024

10/11/2024

10/11/2024
10/11/2024

Created By:

00:55
07:31

09:51
10:22
11:06

12:42

17:23

14:13

17:05

19:28

19:53
13:56

14:42

20:27

14:01
17:02

17:09
18:10
21:22
00:00

00:54

09:04
10:26

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

DEATH REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

TRESPASSING COMPL

REPORTED
CARJACKING

STOLEN VEH

Warrant

FOUND

ASSIST

FRAUD
TRESPASSING COMPL

THEFT REPORT

FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE
THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT REPORT
FRAUD

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Service Rendered

Report Written
DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

5915 Cherrywood Ln
7509 Mandan Rd

6160 Springhill Ter
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

51 Ridge Rd

6105 Breezewood Ct

23 Parkway
9164 Edmonston Rd
Greenbelt Station Pkwy /

Greenbelt Rd Wb
7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6025 Springhill Dr
5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb

230 Lastner Ln

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6440 Cherrywood Ln

9011 Edmonston Rd
Crescent Rd / Southway

9148 Edmonston Rd

7714 Hanover Pkwy

GB3

GB1
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1

GB2
GB3

Vandalism - A laundry room door was damged by someone trying to force it open.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white 2018 Hyundai Elantra (MD 11054CL) was stolen from the lot.

Death Report
Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from her vehicle.

Theft — A repeat shoplifter was captured stealing items today, he also has several other pending
cases with the store. He was charged and taken to the Dept. of Corrections.

Theft/Trespassing — A previously banned man was trespassing in the store and tried to shoplift a
vest and cap by pulling the tags off and wearing it out of the store. He was arrested and
transported to the Dept. of Corrections.

Carjacking - The victim advised that the suspects pointed a handgun at her and stole her
vehicle. Officers spotted the vehicle and pursued it down 95 south until the Central Avenue exit.
PG County police were notified. The stolen vehicle was located and recovered the following day,

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his vehicle was stolen. A call from the Metro Transit
Police advised him that his vehiclewas in DC.

Warrant Arrest - Two neighbors were involved in a verbal dispute. One of them had an open
warrant and was arrested and transported to the Dept. of Corrections.

Located Stolen Vehicle—An officer observed an unoccupied blue Hyundai parked lopsided with
a missing door handle and damaged ignition. A check confirmed that the vehicle was stolen.

Theft w/ Arrest - A Hispanic male stole a woman's groceries and wallet. Officers located the
male and placed him into custody. All items were returned.
Fraud - The victim reported that several transactions had taken place on her account.

Trespass - A maintenance member notified police that someone was using a vacant apartment
to house a dog.

Theft/ Shoplifting - The store manager stated that a Hispanic male came into the store and stole
several items before leaving without paying.

Fraud - The victim's credit card was stolen and used several times to make unauthorized
purchases.

Child Protective Services

Theft/ Shoplifting - An employee stated that three black males entered the store with large bags
and stole merchandise.
Assault - One man assaulted the victim inside the store before fleeing.

Fraud - The victim's credit card was used multiple times to make unauthorized purchases.
Domestic

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2011 BMW (MD 3FM3252) was stolen from the
parking lot.

DUI Arrest - The vehicle's driver was found slumped over the wheel on the wrong side of the
road toward oncoming traffic, he was arrested for DUI.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2021 Toyota Camry (DC GM3942) was stolen.

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle door lock was tampered with. n

Executed on:



10/11/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/13/2024

10/13/2024
10/13/2024

10/13/2024
10/13/2024

10/13/2024

Created By:

18:15

00:23

03:49

05:33

10:43

14:49

15:45

22:13

23:15
00:00

09:28
10:29

14:04
19:06

23:10

REPORTED
CARJACKING

DOMESTIC COMBINED
FIGHT COMBINED

BLS COMBINED
ASSAULT

DOMESTIC COMBINED
SHOPLIFTING

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
DOMESTIC

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
FOUND

STOLEN VEH

PEDESTRIAN STRUCK
COMBINED

DOMESTIC

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

5510 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Springhill Dr

7817 Mandan Rd

5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6225 Springhill Ct

9102 Springhill Ln

9294 Edmonston Rd

9324 Edmonston Rd

Crescent Rd / Greenhill Rd

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB1

GB2

Armed Carjacking - Officers responded to an armed carjacking. The victims advised that two
suspects with guns jumped out of a Cadillac sedan. The suspects then took the victim’s silver
2003 Honda Civic (MD 9Z8646) and fled the area. The third suspect remained inside the
suspect vehicle.

Domestic w/Arrest

Assault - Two females were engaged in a physical altercation. One was taken to the hospital as
a precaution due to an injury. Both parties were advised on how to obtain charges.

Domestic w/Arrest

Verbal Dispute over a parking spot. The victim advised that three males got out of a red truck
and started arguing and intimidating her. They fled upon officers arrival. No injuries. No crime
occurred.

Domestic/ Arrest/ Child Protective Services

Theft/Shoplifting -Three teens (2 males and a female) were stealing items from the store and
fled upon our arrival.
Mental Health Diversion

Domestic

Located Stolen Veh. - Officers located a stolen Hyund Sonata stolen from us earlier in the
morning. Owner took possession
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2015 black Chevrolet Suburban (VA CJX4290) was stolen.

Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers located a Hyund Sonata stolen out of MOCO PD. Impounded
for safe keeping.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2020 Kia Optima (MD 4FB2586) was reported stolen.

PEDESTRIAN STRUCK—Officers responded to the area of Crescent Rd and Greenhill Rd. for
a report of a man on a scooter struck by a van. Officers located the 18-year-old victim and
vehicle. The striking vehicle's driver remained on scene, and the victim was transported to the
hospital.

Domestic

Executed on:



