GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

10/7/2024

To

10/14/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
10/07/2024	00:55	VANDALISM	Report Written	5915 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vandalism - A laundry room door was damged by someone trying to force it open.
10/07/2024	07:31	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7509 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white 2018 Hyundai Elantra (MD 11054CL) was stolen from the lot.
10/07/2024	09:51	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
10/07/2024	10:22	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6160 Springhill Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's wheels were stolen from her vehicle.
10/07/2024	11:06	THEFT REPORT	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft – A repeat shoplifter was captured stealing items today, he also has several other pending cases with the store. He was charged and taken to the Dept. of Corrections.
10/07/2024	12:42	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/Trespassing – A previously banned man was trespassing in the store and tried to shoplift a vest and cap by pulling the tags off and wearing it out of the store. He was arrested and transported to the Dept. of Corrections.
10/07/2024	17:23	REPORTED CARJACKING	Report Written	51 Ridge Rd	GB1	Carjacking - The victim advised that the suspects pointed a handgun at her and stole her vehicle. Officers spotted the vehicle and pursued it down 95 south until the Central Avenue exit. PG County police were notified. The stolen vehicle was located and recovered the following day,
10/08/2024	14:13	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6105 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his vehicle was stolen. A call from the Metro Transit Police advised him that his vehiclewas in DC.
10/08/2024		Warrant	Arrest	23 Parkway		Warrant Arrest - Two neighbors were involved in a verbal dispute. One of them had an open warrant and was arrested and transported to the Dept. of Corrections.
10/08/2024	17:05	FOUND	Report Written	9164 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle—An officer observed an unoccupied blue Hyundai parked lopsided with a missing door handle and damaged ignition. A check confirmed that the vehicle was stolen.
10/08/2024	19:28	ASSIST	02 - Arrest	Greenbelt Station Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft w/ Arrest - A Hispanic male stole a woman's groceries and wallet. Officers located the male and placed him into custody. All items were returned.
10/08/2024	19:53	FRAUD	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fraud - The victim reported that several transactions had taken place on her account.
10/09/2024	13:56	TRESPASSING COMPL	Report Written	6025 Springhill Dr	GB2	Trespass - A maintenance member notified police that someone was using a vacant apartment to house a dog.
10/09/2024	14:42	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/ Shoplifting - The store manager stated that a Hispanic male came into the store and stole several items before leaving without paying.
10/09/2024	20:27	FRAUD	Report Written	230 Lastner Ln	GB1	Fraud - The victim's credit card was stolen and used several times to make unauthorized purchases.
10/10/2024	14:01	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB2	Child Protective Services
10/10/2024	17:02	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft/ Shoplifting - An employee stated that three black males entered the store with large bags and stole merchandise.
10/10/2024	17:09	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Assault - One man assaulted the victim inside the store before fleeing.
10/10/2024	18:10	FRAUD	Report Written	6440 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Fraud - The victim's credit card was used multiple times to make unauthorized purchases.
10/10/2024	21:22	DOMESTIC	Service Rendered		GB2	Domestic
10/11/2024	00:00	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9011 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2011 BMW (MD 3FM3252) was stolen from the parking lot.
10/11/2024	00:54	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	Crescent Rd / Southway	GB1	DUI Arrest - The vehicle's driver was found slumped over the wheel on the wrong side of the road toward oncoming traffic, he was arrested for DUI.
10/11/2024	09:04	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9148 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2021 Toyota Camry (DC GM3942) was stolen.
10/11/2024	10:26	VANDALISM	Report Written	7714 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle door lock was tampered with. n

10/11/2024	18:15	REPORTED CARJACKING	Report Written	5510 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Armed Carjacking - Officers responded to an armed carjacking. The victims advised that two suspects with guns jumped out of a Cadillac sedan. The suspects then took the victim's silver 2003 Honda Civic (MD 9Z8646) and fled the area. The third suspect remained inside the suspect vehicle.
10/12/2024	00:23	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest
10/12/2024	03:49	FIGHT COMBINED	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Assault - Two females were engaged in a physical altercation. One was taken to the hospital as a precaution due to an injury. Both parties were advised on how to obtain charges.
10/12/2024	05:33	BLS COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest
10/12/2024	10:43	ASSAULT	Report Written	7817 Mandan Rd	GB3	Verbal Dispute over a parking spot. The victim advised that three males got out of a red truck and started arguing and intimidating her. They fled upon officers arrival. No injuries. No crime occurred.
10/12/2024	14:49	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB1	Domestic/ Arrest/ Child Protective Services
10/12/2024	15:45	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft/Shoplifting -Three teens (2 males and a female) were stealing items from the store and fled upon our arrival.
10/12/2024	22:13	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
10/12/2024	23:15	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic
10/13/2024	00:00	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6225 Springhill Ct	GB2	Located Stolen Veh Officers located a stolen Hyund Sonata stolen from us earlier in the morning. Owner took possession
10/13/2024	09:28	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9102 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2015 black Chevrolet Suburban (VA CJX4290) was stolen.
10/13/2024	10:29	FOUND	Report Written	9294 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers located a Hyund Sonata stolen out of MOCO PD. Impounded for safe keeping.
10/13/2024	14:04	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9324 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2020 Kia Optima (MD 4FB2586) was reported stolen.
10/13/2024	19:06	PEDESTRIAN STRUCK COMBINED	Report Written	Crescent Rd / Greenhill Rd	GB1	PEDESTRIAN STRUCK—Officers responded to the area of Crescent Rd and Greenhill Rd. for a report of a man on a scooter struck by a van. Officers located the 18-year-old victim and vehicle. The striking vehicle's driver remained on scene, and the victim was transported to the hospital.
10/13/2024	23:10	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic